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Wisconsin CD 1 Survey Results

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable
opinion of Donald Trump?

Favorable ................ooeeeeieeeiieiiiieiieeiieeein. 50%
Unfavorable..............cccccooveeiiiiieiiiiiiiaiiiienen, 47%
NOESUIE ... 3%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable
opinion of Paul Ryan?

Favorable ................ooeeeeieieiieiiiieiieeiieeein, 49%
Unfavorable..............ccccoooeeeiieiiiiiiiiiiiiiienen, 44%
NOESUIE ... 7%

Do you believe Congressman Paul Ryan
should continue his tradition of holding public
town halls for residents of his Congressional
district, or not?

Believe Paul Ryan should continue his

tradition of holding public town halls for

residents of his Congressional district............ 83%

Do not believe Paul Ryan should continue

his tradition of holding public town halls for

residents of his Congressional district............ 1%

NOE SUIE ... 6%
Does Paul Ryan’s refusal to hold public town
halls in 2017 make you less likely or more
likely to vote for him next time, or does it not

make a difference?

LESS IKEY....cooeeaeeieieee e 43%
More liKely ...........ooueuiiiiiiiiiiii e 8%
Doesn't make a difference .............c...cc......... 48%
NOEtSUIE ..o 1%

Q5

Q6

Q7

Would you support or oppose an independent

investigation into Russia’s involvement in the

2016 Presidential election?
Support an independent investigation into
Russia’s involvement in the 2016 Presidential
€IECHION. ... 50%
Oppose an independent investigation into
Russia’s involvement in the 2016 Presidential
€IECHION. ..o 40%

NOESUIE ... 9%

Do you support or oppose taking away funding
for essential healthcare services like birth
control and cancer screenings at Planned
Parenthood health centers in Racine, Kenosha
and Delevan?
Support taking away funding for essential
healthcare services like birth control and
cancer screenings at Planned Parenthood
health centers in Racine, Kenosha and
Delevan..........cccoouiiiiiiiiiiii e 37%
Oppose taking away funding for essential
healthcare services like birth control and
cancer screenings at Planned Parenthood
health centers in Racine, Kenosha and
Delevan..........cccooeiiiiiiiiiiii 55%

NOESUIE ... 8%

Do you support or oppose Paul Ryan and the
Republicans’ new health care bill, which would
cause millions to lose their health insurance?

Support the Republicans’ new health care bill 37%
Oppose the Republicans’ new health care bill 46%
NOEtSUIE ... 16%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Q8 What comes closest to your view of what Q11
should happen with Medicare and Social
Security: do you think we should protect and
strengthen them, do you think we should
expand them, or do you think we should cut

them?

Think we should protect and strengthen o
Medicare and Social Security ........................ 7%

Think we should expand Medicare and o

Social Security ... 1%

Think we should cut Medicare and Social 0 Q12
SECUIMLY ..cooeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, 8%
NOtSUIE ... 5%

Q9 Some in Congress have proposed selling off
national public lands, like national forests,
national monuments, and wildlife refuges. Do
you support or oppose this proposal?

Support selling off national public lands, like
national forests, national monuments, and
wildlife refuges..............cccccciiiiii 18%

Oppose selling off national public lands, like

national forests, national monuments, and o Q13
wildlife refuges..............cccccciiiiii 73%
NOESUIE ... 9%

Q10 The Trump Administration is proposing budget
cuts to the Department of Interior and a hiring

The Trump Administration is proposing a 97%
decrease in money to clean up the Great
Lakes. Do you support or oppose these budget
cuts?

Support a 97% decrease in money to clean

up the Great Lakes............cooueeeeeeeeeeeeeeeennnnn, 25%
Oppose a 97% decrease in money to clean o

up the Great Lakes............cooueeeeeeeeeeeeeeeennnnn, 62%
NOtSUIE ... 14%

President Trump just ordered the EPA to
rescind clean water rules, a move that would
reduce protections for 60% of the nation’s
waters from toxic pollution and put the drinking
water of 117 million people at risk. Do you
support or oppose this?

Support Trump ordering the EPA to rescind

clean water rules ..............ccccoeeeeueeiiiiiinnnnnnn. 28%
Oppose Trump ordering the EPA to rescind o

clean waterrules ..............ccccoeeeeuieieiiiinenannnn. 60%
NOESUIE ... 12%

In the 2016 presidential election, did you vote
for Republican Donald Trump, Democrat
Hillary Clinton, Libertarian Party candidate
Gary Johnson, Green Party candidate Jill
Stein, or someone else?

. 51%
freeze, which could mean fewer park rangers, Donald Trump ............iiiiiiiiiiiiieie e o
fewer wildland firefighters, limited wildlife Hillary CHtON..........co.voveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeen. 39%
monitoring, and a limited ability to address the Garv Joh 29,
backlog Of maintenance needs in America!s ary O nSOn ...............................................
National Parks. Do you support or oppose JMESEEIN ... 2%
these budget cuts?
s n‘?h ts to the Depart ¢ of S0meone €Ise ...........cceeeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiin. 7%
uppo e Cuts to the Department o
Intgﬁor .............................. ’.). .......................... 35% Q14 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press
Oppose the cuts to the Department of o 2.
INEEIION ... 55% Woman ..........ccoooeeiiiiiiiiie e 53%
NOE SUIE ... 1% Man.......ooo i 47%
Q15 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a
Republican, press 2. If an independent or a
member of another party, press 3.
Democrat .............coeeeeiiiiiiiie e 29%
Republican .............cccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiien. 32%
Independent / Other .............ccuueeeeeeeeeeeeennnnns 39%
- 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
s o Raleigh, NG 27604
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Q16 If you are white, press 1. If other, press 2.

(012 1= N 10%

Q17 If you are 18-45 years old, press 1. If 46-65,
press 2. If older than 65, press 3.

Q18 Do you hunt or fish?

18H0 45 26%
BB 80 65 45%
OIdEr than 65 ... 29%
March 9-10, 2017 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
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2016 Vote
Donald | Hillary Gary Jill[Someone
Base | Trump|Clinton|Johnson| Stein else
Trump Favorability
Favorable|50%  89% 4% 31% 47% 35%
Unfavorable|47% 8% 94% 63% 53% 62%
Not sure| 3% 3% 2% 6% - 3%
2016 Vote
Donald | Hillary Gary Jill[Someone
Base | Trump|Clinton|Johnson| Stein else
Ryan Continue Town
Halls Yes/No
Believe Paul Ryan|83%  80% 87% 96% 76% 84%
should continue his
tradition of holding
public town halls for
residents of his
Congressional district
Do not believe Paul|11%  12% 10% - 24% 1%
Ryan should continue
his tradition of holding
public town halls for
residents of his
Congressional district
Not sure| 6% 8% 3% 4% - 4%
2016 Vote
Donald | Hillary Gary Jill[Someone
Base | Trump|Clinton {Johnson| Stein else
Russia Election
Investigation
Support/Oppose
Supportan|50% 21% 88% 17% 76% 54%
independent
investigation into
Russia’s involvement
in the 2016
Presidential election
Oppose an|40%  66% 8% 62% 18% 34%
independent
investigation into
Russia’s involvement
in the 2016
Presidential election
Notsure| 9% 12% 4% 21% 7% 13%

2016 Vote
Donald| Hillary Gary Jill| Someone
Base | Trump|Clinton|Johnson| Stein else
Ryan Favorability
Favorable(49%  75% 14% 94% - 53%
Unfavorable|44%  14% 84% 6% 100% 42%
Not sure| 7% 11% 2% - - 5%
2016 Vote
Donald | Hillary Gary Jill[Someone
Base | Trump|Clinton|Johnson| Stein else
Ryan Town Hall
Refusal Less/More
Likely
Less likely[43%  17% 76% 15% 76% 45%
More likely| 8% 12% 4% - 13% 5%
Doesn't make a[48%  69% 20% 85% 11% 50%
difference
Not sure| 1% 2% 1% - - -
2016 Vote
Donald | Hillary Gary Jill[Someone
Base | Trump|Clinton {Johnson| Stein else
Cut Planned
Parenthood Funding
Support/Oppose
Support taking away f-[36%  59% 7% 83% 65% 23%
unding for essential h-
ealthcare services like
birth control and canc-
er screenings at Plann-
ed Parenthood healt...
Oppose taking away f-|56%  29% 92% 13% 35% 59%
unding for essential h-
ealthcare services like
birth control and canc-
er screenings at Plann-
ed Parenthood healt...
Notsure| 8% 12% 1% 4% - 18%
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2016 Vote
Donald | Hillary Gary Jill[Someone
Base | Trump|Clinton|Johnson| Stein else
Republican Health
Care Bill
Support/Oppose
Support the|37%  68% 2% 39% - 23%
Republicans’ new
health care bill
Oppose the [ 46% 9% 92% 9% 93% 54%
Republicans’ new
health care bill
Not sure(16%  23% 6% 52% 7% 23%
2016 Vote
Donald | Hillary Gary Jill[Someone
Base | Trump|Clinton {Johnson| Stein else
Sell off Public Land
Support/Oppose
Support selling off(18%  30% 1% - 47% 17%
national public lands,
like national forests,
national monuments,
and wildlife refuges
Oppose selling off| 73%  55% 98% 54% 53% 79%
national public lands,
like national forests,
national monuments,
and wildlife refuges
Notsure| 9% 15% 1% 46% - 4%

2016 Vote
Donald | Hillary Gary Jill[Someone
Base | Trump|Clinton|Johnson| Stein else
Protect/Expand/Cut
Medicare and Social
Security
Think we should|77%  76% 80% 74% 31% 2%
protect and strengthen
Medicare and Social
Security
Think we should | 11% 4% 19% 6% 22% 17%
expand Medicare and
Social Security
Think we should cut| 8%  13% 1% 16% 47% 2%
Medicare and Social
Security
Not sure| 5% 8% 0% 4% - 9%
2016 Vote
Donald | Hillary Gary Jill|[Someone
Base | Trump|Clinton|Johnson| Stein else
Dept of Interior Budget
Cuts Support/Oppose
Support the cuts to the[35%  60% 4% 33% 47% 23%
Department of Interior
Oppose the cuts to the|55%  23% 95% 50% 46% 64%
Department of Interior
Notsure|[11% 17% 1% 17% 7% 13%

March 9-10, 2017

survey of 519 WI-1 voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




] Public Policy

Polling

2016 Vote
Donald | Hillary Gary Jill[Someone
Base | Trump|Clinton {Johnson| Stein else
Decrease Money for
Great Lakes
Support/Oppose
Supporta97%|25%  38% 7% 37% 54% 21%
decrease in money to
clean up the Great
Lakes
Oppose a 97%|62%  39%  91% 63% 46% 68%
decrease in money to
clean up the Great
Lakes
Not sure|14% 24% 2% - - 11%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Trump Favorability
Favorable | 50% 48% 53%
Unfavorable | 47% 49% 45%
Not sure| 3% 3% 2%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Ryan Continue Town
Halls Yes/No
Believe Paul Ryan|83% 84% 82%
should continue his
tradition of holding
public town halls for
residents of his
Congressional district
Do not believe Paul | 11% 10% 12%
Ryan should continue
his tradition of holding
public town halls for
residents of his
Congressional district
Not sure| 6% 6% 5%

2016 Vote
Donald | Hillary Gary Jill|[Someone
Base | Trump|Clinton {Johnson| Stein else
Rescind Clean Water
Rules Support/Oppose
Support Trump|28%  46% 4% 33% 47% 31%
ordering the EPA to
rescind clean water
rules
Oppose Trump(60%  35% 92% 63% 53% 68%
ordering the EPA to
rescind clean water
rules
Notsure[12%  19% 4% 4% - 1%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Ryan Favorability
Favorable | 49% 51% 47%
Unfavorable | 44% 43% 46%
Not sure| 7% 6% 7%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Ryan Town Hall
Refusal Less/More
Likely
Less likely | 43% 44% 42%
More likely| 8% 6% 11%
Doesn't make a|48% 48% 47T%
difference
Not sure| 1% 2% 0%

March 9-10, 2017

survey of 519 WI-1 voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




1

] Public Policy

Polling

Base

Gender

Woman

Man

Cut Planned
Parenthood Funding
Support/Oppose

Support taking away f-
unding for essential h-
ealthcare services like
birth control and canc-
er screenings at Plann-
ed Parenthood healt...

Oppose taking away f-
unding for essential h-
ealthcare services like
birth control and canc-
er screenings at Plann-
ed Parenthood healt...

Not sure

36%

56%

8%

36%

55%

9%

37%

56%

7%

Base

Gender

Woman

Man

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Russia Election
Investigation
Support/Oppose
Support an | 50% 51% 49%
independent
investigation into
Russia’s involvement
in the 2016
Presidential election
Oppose an|40% 38% 43%
independent
investigation into
Russia’s involvement
in the 2016
Presidential election
Not sure| 9% 1% 8%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Republican Health
Care Bill
Support/Oppose
Support the|37% 32% 44%
Republicans’ new
health care bill
Oppose the|46% 47% 45%
Republicans’ new
health care bill
Not sure| 16% 21% 1%

Protect/Expand/Cut
Medicare and Social
Security

Think we should
protect and strengthen
Medicare and Social
Security

Think we should
expand Medicare and
Social Security

Think we should cut
Medicare and Social
Security

Not sure

77%

1%

8%

5%

75%

11%

7%

8%

79%

10%

10%

1%
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Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Sell off Public Land
Support/Oppose
Support selling off| 18% 14% 22%
national public lands,
like national forests,
national monuments,
and wildlife refuges
Oppose selling off| 73% 77% 69%
national public lands,
like national forests,
national monuments,
and wildlife refuges
Not sure| 9% 10% 8%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Decrease Money for
Great Lakes
Support/Oppose
Support a 97%| 25% 18% 33%
decrease in money to
clean up the Great
Lakes
Oppose a 97%| 62% 64% 59%
decrease in money to
clean up the Great
Lakes
Not sure| 14% 18% 8%
Party
Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican | Other
Trump Favorability
Favorable | 50% 21% 86% 44%
Unfavorable | 47% 78% 10% 53%
Not sure| 3% 1% 4% 3%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Dept of Interior Budget
Cuts Support/Oppose
Support the cuts to the | 35% 32% 37%
Department of Interior
Oppose the cuts to the | 55% 57% 52%
Department of Interior
Not sure|11% 1% 10%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Rescind Clean Water
Rules Support/Oppose
Support Trump | 28% 23% 35%
ordering the EPA to
rescind clean water
rules
Oppose Trump | 60% 64% 56%
ordering the EPA to
rescind clean water
rules
Not sure|12% 14% 9%
Party
Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican | Other
Ryan Favorability
Favorable | 49% 20% 79% 46%
Unfavorable | 44% 74% 11% 49%
Not sure| 7% 6% 10% 4%
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Base

Party

Democrat

Republican

Independent
| Other

Ryan Continue Town
Halls Yes/No

Believe Paul Ryan
should continue his
tradition of holding
public town halls for
residents of his
Congressional district

Do not believe Paul
Ryan should continue
his tradition of holding
public town halls for
residents of his
Congressional district

Not sure

83%

1%

6%

80%

16%

4%

78%

10%

12%

90%

9%

2%

Base

Party

Democrat

Republican

Independent
| Other

Russia Election
Investigation
Support/Oppose

Support an
independent
investigation into
Russia’s involvement
in the 2016
Presidential election

Oppose an
independent
investigation into
Russia’s involvement
in the 2016
Presidential election

Not sure

50%

40%

9%

78%

16%

5%

15%

69%

16%

58%

35%

7%

Party
Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican | Other
Ryan Town Hall
Refusal Less/More
Likely
Less likely | 43% 64% 15% 49%
More likely| 8% 5% 14% 6%
Doesn't make a|48% 30% 69% 44%
difference
Not sure| 1% 1% 2% 1%
Party
Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican | Other
Cut Planned
Parenthood Funding
Support/Oppose
Support taking away f-| 36% 18% 52% 37%
unding for essential h-
ealthcare services like
birth control and canc-
er screenings at Plann-
ed Parenthood healt...
Oppose taking away f-| 56% 79% 32% 57%
unding for essential h-
ealthcare services like
birth control and canc-
er screenings at Plann-
ed Parenthood healt...
Not sure| 8% 3% 15% 6%
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Party
Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican | Other
Republican Health
Care Bill
Support/Oppose
Support the | 37% 9% 71% 32%
Republicans’ new
health care bill
Oppose the | 46% 79% 13% 48%
Republicans’ new
health care bill
Not sure| 16% 12% 16% 20%
Party
Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican | Other
Sell off Public Land
Support/Oppose
Support selling off| 18% 10% 20% 22%
national public lands,
like national forests,
national monuments,
and wildlife refuges
Oppose selling off| 73% 89% 62% 1%
national public lands,
like national forests,
national monuments,
and wildlife refuges
Not sure| 9% 1% 18% 7%

Party
Independent
Base [Democrat|Republican | Other
Protect/Expand/Cut
Medicare and Social
Security
Think we should | 77% 77% 78% 75%
protect and strengthen
Medicare and Social
Security
Think we should | 11% 17% 5% 11%
expand Medicare and
Social Security
Think we should cut| 8% 5% 10% 9%
Medicare and Social
Security
Not sure| 5% 1% 7% 6%
Party
Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican | Other
Dept of Interior Budget
Cuts Support/Oppose
Support the cuts to the | 35% 15% 54% 34%
Department of Interior
Oppose the cuts to the | 55% 81% 27% 57%
Department of Interior
Not sure| 11% 4% 19% 9%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican | Other Base |Democrat|Republican | Other
Decrease Money for Rescind Clean Water
Great Lakes Rules Support/Oppose
Support/Oppose Support Trump | 28% 1% 40% 32%
Support a 97%| 25% 6% 42% 25% ordering the EPA to
decrease in money to rescind clean water
clean up the Great rules
Lakes Oppose Trump | 60% 88% 38% 57%
Oppose a 97%| 62% 86% 39% 62% ordering the EPA to
decrease in money to rescind clean water
clean up the Great rules
Lakes Not sure| 12% 1% 22% 11%
Not sure| 14% 8% 20% 13%
Race Race
Base | White | Other Base | White | Other
Trump Favorability Ryan Favorability
Favorable|50% 51% 45% Favorable|49% 51% 33%
Unfavorable|47% 46% 54% Unfavorable|44% 43% 55%
Not sure| 3% 3% 1% Not sure| 7% 6% 12%
Race Race
Base | White | Other Base | White | Other
Ryan Continue Town Ryan Town Hall
Halls Yes/No Refusal Less/More
Believe Paul Ryan|83% 83% 87% Likely
should continue his Less likely |43% 42% 52%
tradition of holding . o o o
public town halls for More likely| 8% 8% 13%
residents of his Doesn't make a|48% 49% 36%
Congressional district difference
Do not believe Paul|{11% 11% 12% Not sure| 1% 1% -
Ryan should continue
his tradition of holding
public town halls for
residents of his
Congressional district
Not sure| 6% 6% 1%
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investigation into
Russia’s involvement
in the 2016
Presidential election

Oppose an
independent
investigation into
Russia’s involvement
in the 2016
Presidential election

40%

Race
Base | White| Other
Russia Election
Investigation
Support/Oppose
Supportan|50% 49% 59%
independent

41% 31%

Base

Race

White | Other

Cut Planned
Parenthood Funding
Support/Oppose

Support taking away f-
unding for essential h-
ealthcare services like
birth control and canc-
er screenings at Plann-
ed Parenthood healt...

Oppose taking away f-
unding for essential h-
ealthcare services like
birth control and canc-
er screenings at Plann-
ed Parenthood healt...

Not sure

36%

56%

8%

37% 36%

56% 54%

8% 9%

Notsure| 9% 9% 10%
Race
Base | White | Other
Republican Health
Care Bill
Support/Oppose
Support the|37% 39% 24%
Republicans’ new
health care bill
Oppose the|46% 45% 55%
Republicans’ new
health care bill
Not sure|16% 16% 21%

Base

Race

White | Other

Protect/Expand/Cut
Medicare and Social
Security

Think we should
protect and strengthen
Medicare and Social
Security

Think we should
expand Medicare and
Social Security

Think we should cut
Medicare and Social
Security

Not sure

77%

1%

8%

5%

75% 93%

12% 1%

8% 6%

5% -
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Race
Base | White | Other
Sell off Public Land
Support/Oppose
Support selling off(18% 16% 30%
national public lands,
like national forests,
national monuments,
and wildlife refuges
Oppose selling off| 73% 74% 64%
national public lands,
like national forests,
national monuments,
and wildlife refuges
Not sure| 9% 9% 6%
Race
Base | White| Other
Decrease Money for
Great Lakes
Support/Oppose
Support a97%|25% 26% 17%
decrease in money to
clean up the Great
Lakes
Oppose a 97%|62% 62% 61%
decrease in money to
clean up the Great
Lakes
Not sure|14% 13% 22%
Age
18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Trump Favorability
Favorable(50% 46% 51% 53%
Unfavorable|47% 54% 45% 43%
Not sure| 3% - 3% 4%

Race
Base | White | Other
Dept of Interior Budget
Cuts Support/Oppose
Support the cuts to the|35% 35% 34%
Department of Interior
Oppose the cuts to the|55% 55% 53%
Department of Interior
Not sure|11% 10% 13%
Race
Base | White | Other
Rescind Clean Water
Rules Support/Oppose
Support Trump|28% 26% 48%
ordering the EPA to
rescind clean water
rules
Oppose Trump | 60% 62% 44%
ordering the EPA to
rescind clean water
rules
Not sure|12% 12% 8%
Age
18 to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Ryan Favorability
Favorable|49% 47% 46% 54%
Unfavorable|44% 41% 49% 41%
Not sure| 7% 12% 5% 5%
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Base

Age

18 to
45

46 to| Older
65|than 65

Ryan Continue Town
Halls Yes/No

Believe Paul Ryan
should continue his
tradition of holding
public town halls for
residents of his
Congressional district

Do not believe Paul
Ryan should continue
his tradition of holding
public town halls for
residents of his
Congressional district

Not sure

83%

1%

6%

76%

12%

12%

88%

82%

10% 13%

3% 5%

Base

Age

18 to
45

46 to| Older
65|than 65

Russia Election
Investigation
Support/Oppose

Support an
independent
investigation into
Russia’s involvement
in the 2016
Presidential election

Oppose an
independent
investigation into
Russia’s involvement
in the 2016
Presidential election

Not sure

50%

40%

9%

46%

52%

2%

54% 50%

38%

34%

9% 17%

Age
18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Ryan Town Hall
Refusal Less/More
Likely
Less likely |43% 44% 45% 38%
More likely| 8% 8% 5% 14%
Doesn't make a|48% 47% 49% 46%
difference
Not sure| 1% - 1% 2%
Age
18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Cut Planned
Parenthood Funding
Support/Oppose
Support taking away f-|36% 41% 33% 37%
unding for essential h-
ealthcare services like
birth control and canc-
er screenings at Plann-
ed Parenthood healt...
Oppose taking away f-[ 56% 54% 59% 52%
unding for essential h-
ealthcare services like
birth control and canc-
er screenings at Plann-
ed Parenthood healt...
Notsure| 8% 5% 8% 11%
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Age
18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Republican Health
Care Bill
Support/Oppose
Support the|37% 31% 41% 38%
Republicans’ new
health care bill
Oppose the|46% 52% 45% 44%
Republicans’ new
health care bill
Not sure|16% 17% 14% 19%
Age
18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Sell off Public Land
Support/Oppose
Support selling off(18% 17% 19% 16%
national public lands,
like national forests,
national monuments,
and wildlife refuges
Oppose selling off| 73% 80% 71% 71%
national public lands,
like national forests,
national monuments,
and wildlife refuges
Notsure| 9% 3% 10% 13%

Age
18 to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Protect/Expand/Cut
Medicare and Social
Security
Think we should|(77% 61% 80% 85%
protect and strengthen
Medicare and Social
Security
Think we should|11% 12% 11% 9%
expand Medicare and
Social Security
Think we should cut| 8% 15% 8% 2%
Medicare and Social
Security
Not sure| 5% 12% 1% 4%
Age
18 to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Dept of Interior Budget
Cuts Support/Oppose
Support the cuts to the|35% 39% 35% 31%
Department of Interior
Oppose the cuts to the|55% 54% 54% 57%
Department of Interior
Notsure|11% 7% 11% 13%
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Age
18to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65
Decrease Money for
Great Lakes
Support/Oppose
Support a97%|25% 26% 27% 20%
decrease in money to
clean up the Great
Lakes
Oppose a 97%|62% 62% 58% 66%
decrease in money to
clean up the Great
Lakes
Not sure|14% 12% 15% 13%

Base

Hunt or Fish
Yes/No

Yes No

Trump Favorability

Favorable

Unfavorable

Not sure

50%
47%
3%

57% 45%
1% 52%

2% 3%

Age
18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Rescind Clean Water
Rules Support/Oppose
Support Trump|28% 41% 22% 27%
ordering the EPA to
rescind clean water
rules
Oppose Trump|60% 46% 66% 65%
ordering the EPA to
rescind clean water
rules
Not sure|12% 13% 12% 9%
Hunt or Fish
Yes/No
Base Yes No
Ryan Favorability
Favorable(49% 51% 47%
Unfavorable|44% 42% 47%
Not sure| 7% 7% 7%
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Hunt or Fish
Yes/No
Base Yes No
Ryan Continue Town
Halls Yes/No
Believe Paul Ryan(83% 78% 87%

should continue his
tradition of holding
public town halls for
residents of his
Congressional district

Do not believe Paul[11% 14% 9%
Ryan should continue
his tradition of holding
public town halls for
residents of his
Congressional district
Notsure| 6% 8% 4%
Hunt or Fish
Yes/No
Base Yes No
Russia Election
Investigation
Support/Oppose
Supportan|50% 43% 57%
independent

investigation into
Russia’s involvement
in the 2016
Presidential election

Oppose an
independent
investigation into
Russia’s involvement
in the 2016
Presidential election

Not sure

40%

9%

50% 32%

7% 1%

Hunt or Fish
Yes/No
Base Yes No
Ryan Town Hall
Refusal Less/More
Likely
Less likely|43% 37% 48%
More likely| 8% 9% 8%
Doesn't make a|48% 53% 43%
difference
Not sure| 1% 1% 1%
Hunt or Fish
Yes/No
Base Yes No
Cut Planned
Parenthood Funding
Support/Oppose
Support taking away f-|36% 37% 36%
unding for essential h-
ealthcare services like
birth control and canc-
er screenings at Plann-
ed Parenthood healt...
Oppose taking away f-[ 56% 58% 54%
unding for essential h-
ealthcare services like
birth control and canc-
er screenings at Plann-
ed Parenthood healt...
Notsure| 8% 5% 10%
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Republicans’ new
health care bill

Oppose the
Republicans’ new
health care bill

Not sure

46%

16%

Hunt or Fish
Yes/No
Base Yes No
Republican Health
Care Bill
Support/Oppose
Support the|37% 45% 31%

43%  49%

12% 20%

Base

Hunt or Fish
Yes/No
Yes No

Protect/Expand/Cut
Medicare and Social
Security

Think we should
protect and strengthen
Medicare and Social
Security

77%

2% 81%

Base

Hunt or Fish
Yes/No

Yes No

Sell off Public Land
Support/Oppose

Support selling off
national public lands,
like national forests,
national monuments,
and wildlife refuges

Oppose selling off
national public lands,
like national forests,
national monuments,
and wildlife refuges

18%

73%

Not sure

9%

20% 16%

2% T74%

8% 10%

Think we should|(11% 9% 12%
expand Medicare and
Social Security
Think we should cut| 8% 15% 2%
Medicare and Social
Security
Not sure| 5% 4% 5%
Hunt or Fish
Yes/No
Base Yes No
Dept of Interior Budget
Cuts Support/Oppose
Support the cuts to the|35% 39% 31%
Department of Interior
Oppose the cuts to the|55% 48% 60%
Department of Interior
Not sure|11% 13% 9%
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Hunt or Fish
Yes/No
Base Yes No
Decrease Money for
Great Lakes
Support/Oppose
Support a97%|25% 34% 17%

decrease in money to
clean up the Great
Lakes

Oppose a 97%
decrease in money to
clean up the Great
Lakes

Not sure

62%

14%

58% 65%

8% 18%

Hunt or Fish
Yes/No
Base Yes No
Rescind Clean Water
Rules Support/Oppose
Support Trump|28% 28% 29%
ordering the EPA to
rescind clean water
rules
Oppose Trump|60% 58% 62%

ordering the EPA to
rescind clean water
rules

Not sure

12%

14% 9%
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